Assets

NC SALESTAX RECEIVABLE
DARE CO. SALESTAX RECEIVABLE
PETTY CASH

PNC BANKING

NC TRUST CASH

PNC-PAYROLL

PAYROLL RECEIVABLE

MSD 2 2021 RECEIVABLE
TOWNWIDE 2021 BN RECEIVABLE
MSD1 2022 RECEIVABLE

MSD 2 2022 RECEIVABLE
TOWNWIDE 2022 RECEIVABLE
TAXES RECEIVABLE-2012

TAXES RECEIVABLE- 2014

TAXES RECEIVABLE- 2015

TAXES RECEIVABLE- 2016

TAXES RECEIVABLE-2017

TAXES RECEIVABLE-2018

TAXES RECEIVABLE-2019

TAXES RECEIVABLE-2020

TAXES RECEIVABLE- 2021

TAXES RECEIVABLE- 2022
VEHICLE TAXES- 2012

VEHICLE TAXES- 2013

VEHICLE TAXES- 2014

DUE FROM CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

Total Assets
Liabilities & Fund Balance
Liabilities

FAMILY HEALTH & DENTAL PREMIUM

SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE
HEALTH CARE FSA

RESERVE FOR TAXES RECEIVABLE
SALARIES & BENEFITSPAYABLE
RESERVE FOR POWELL BILL

Total Liabilities

Fund Balance

RESERVE FOR DRUG ENFORCEMENT
FUND BALANCE-UNDESIGNATED
DESIGNATED-RESV BY STATUTE
DESIGNATED SUB YR

DESIG. FOR PREPAID EXPENSES

Total Fund Balance

Revenues Less Expenditures
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance

Date: 11/17/22 08:07:54 AM

10001
10002
10101
10102
10103
10105
10900
10953
10954
10955
10956
10957
11212
11214
11215
11216
11217
11218
11219
11220
11221
11222
11412
11413
11414
19193

21500
21900
22500
28100
28700
28800

28600
29300
29400
29402
29404

Town of Southern Shores

Consolidated Balance Sheet

Balance Sheet
10 - GENERAL FUND
As of 10/31/2022
Beginning Balance Month Balance Year to
Period Balance to Date Date

4,347.81 3,140.58 7,488.39
1,829.12 1,182.76 3,011.88
700.00 0.00 700.00
(909,741.19) (162,619.58) (1,072,360.77)
9,553,244.75 911,156.29 10,464,401.04
2,455.51 514.94 2,970.45
196.19 (59.79) 136.40
164.57 0.00 164.57
643.81 (4.38) 639.43
129,980.05 (22,675.01) 107,305.04
123,301.71 (18,704.94) 104,596.77
484,567.31 (63,027.16) 421,540.15
0.80 0.00 0.80
6.64 0.00 6.64
25.75 0.00 25.75
72.93 0.00 72.93
184.11 0.00 184.11
227.12 0.00 227.12
547.15 0.00 547.15
864.31 0.00 864.31
3,151.38 (21.42) 3,129.96
2,371,945.95 (308,047.30) 2,063,898.65
594.87 0.00 594.87
900.52 0.00 900.52
2.59 0.00 2.59
0.00 (421.00) (421.00)
11,770,213.76 340,413.99 12,110,627.75
1,691.31 (218.36) 1,472.95
284.50 578.30 862.80
6,520.24 432.33 6,952.57
3,117,181.57 (412,480.21) 2,704,701.36
129,809.31 0.00 129,809.31
131,134.38 0.00 131,134.38
3,386,621.31 (411,687.94) 2,974,933.37
9,491.24 0.00 9,491.24
6,557,121.46 0.00 6,557,121.46
2,067,391.26 0.00 2,067,391.26
365,309.00 0.00 365,309.00
4,428.45 0.00 4,428.45
9,003,741.41 0.00 9,003,741.41
(620,148.96) 752,101.93 131,952.97
11,770,213.76 340,413.99 12,110,627.75



Assets
PNC BANKING
Total Assets
Liabilities & Fund Balance
Revenues L ess Expenditures
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance

Date: 11/17/22 08:07:54 AM

Town of Southern Shores

Balance Sheet
20 - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND-ARPA
As of 10/31/2022
Beginning Balance Month Balance Year to
Period Balance to Date Date

10102 471,353.52 0.00 471,353.52
471,353.52 0.00 471,353.52
471,353.52 0.00 471,353.52
471,353.52 0.00 471,353.52

Consolidated Balance Sheet

Page: 2



Assets
PNC BANKING
NC TRUST CASH
Total Assets
Liabilities & Fund Balance
Fund Balance
FUND BALANCE-UNDESIGNATED
Total Fund Balance
Revenues Less Expenditures
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance

Date: 11/17/22 08:07:54 AM

Town of Southern Shores

Balance Sheet
30 - CEMETERY CARE FUND
As of 10/31/2022
Beginning Balance Month Balance Year to
Period Balance to Date Date
10102 82,093.39 3,500.00 85,593.39
10103 500.00 0.00 500.00
82,593.39 3,500.00 86,093.39
29300 82,583.39 0.00 82,583.39
82,583.39 0.00 82,583.39
10.00 3,500.00 3,510.00
82,593.39 3,500.00 86,093.39

Consolidated Balance Sheet
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Assets
PNC BANKING
NC TRUST CASH
Total Assets
Liabilities & Fund Balance
Liabilities
PAYABLE ACCOUNT
Tota Liahilities
Fund Balance
FUND BALANCE-UNDESIGNATED
Total Fund Balance
Revenues L ess Expenditures
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance

Date: 11/17/22 08:07:54 AM

Town of Southern Shores

Balance Sheet
50 - CAPITAL RESERVE FUND
As of 10/31/2022
Beginning Balance Month Balance Year to
Period Balance to Date Date
10102 636.32 0.00 636.32
10103 2,110,438.47 1,248.31 2,111,686.78
2,111,074.79 1,248.31 2,112,323.10
20200 0.30 0.00 0.30
0.30 0.00 0.30
29300 2,186,119.09 0.00 2,186,119.09
2,186,119.09 0.00 2,186,119.09
(75,044.60) 1,248.31 (73,796.29)
2,111,074.79 1,248.31 2,112,323.10

Consolidated Balance Sheet
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Assets
PNC BANKING
PNC- BOND PROCEEDS
Total Assets
Liabilities & Fund Balance
Liabilities
PAYABLE ACCOUNT
Tota Liahilities
Fund Balance
FUND BALANCE-UNDESIGNATED
Total Fund Balance
Revenues L ess Expenditures
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance

Date: 11/17/22 08:07:54 AM

10102
10104

20200

29300

Town of Southern Shores

Balance Sheet
55 - CAPITAL PROJECT FUND-BN
As of 10/31/2022
Beginning Balance Month Balance Year to
Period Balance to Date Date

1,408,247.19 (8,335.22) 1,399,911.97
4,124,056.88 13,273.79 4,137,330.67
5,532,304.07 4,938.57 5,537,242.64
53,548.16 0.00 53,548.16
53,548.16 0.00 53,548.16
5,475,210.83 0.00 5,475,210.83
5,475,210.83 0.00 5,475,210.83
3,545.08 4,938.57 8,483.65
5,532,304.07 4,938.57 5,537,242.64

Consolidated Balance Sheet
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Assets
PNC BANKING
NC TRUST CASH
Total Assets
Liabilities & Fund Balance
Fund Balance
FUND BALANCE-UNDESIGNATED
Total Fund Balance
Revenues Less Expenditures
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance

Date: 11/17/22 08:07:54 AM

Town of Southern Shores

Balance Sheet
60 - PENSION TRUST FUND
As of 10/31/2022
Beginning Balance Month Balance Year to
Period Balance to Date Date
10102 1,516.92 0.00 1,516.92
10103 240,440.65 (2,139.92) 238,300.73
241,957.57 (2,139.92) 239,817.65
29300 250,946.26 0.00 250,946.26
250,946.26 0.00 250,946.26
(8,988.69) (2,139.92) (11,128.61)
241,957.57 (2,139.92) 239,817.65

Consolidated Balance Sheet
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