Balance Sheet 10 - GENERAL FUND As of 10/31/2022

		Beginning Period Balance	Balance Month to Date	Balance Year to Date
Assets				
NC SALES TAX RECEIVABLE	10001	4,347.81	3,140.58	7,488.39
DARE CO. SALES TAX RECEIVABLE	10002	1,829.12	1,182.76	3,011.88
PETTY CASH	10101	700.00	0.00	700.00
PNC BANKING	10102	(909,741.19)	(162,619.58)	(1,072,360.77)
NC TRUST CASH	10103	9,553,244.75	911,156.29	10,464,401.04
PNC-PAYROLL	10105	2,455.51	514.94	2,970.45
PAYROLL RECEIVABLE	10900	196.19	(59.79)	136.40
MSD 2 2021 RECEIVABLE	10953	164.57	0.00	164.57
TOWNWIDE 2021 BN RECEIVABLE	10954	643.81	(4.38)	639.43
MSD1 2022 RECEIVABLE	10955	129,980.05	(22,675.01)	107,305.04
MSD 2 2022 RECEIVABLE	10956	123,301.71	(18,704.94)	104,596.77
TOWNWIDE 2022 RECEIVABLE	10957	484,567.31	(63,027.16)	421,540.15
TAXES RECEIVABLE-2012	11212	0.80	0.00	0.80
TAXES RECEIVABLE- 2014	11214	6.64	0.00	6.64
TAXES RECEIVABLE- 2015	11215	25.75	0.00	25.75
TAXES RECEIVABLE- 2016	11216	72.93	0.00	72.93
TAXES RECEIVABLE-2017	11217	184.11	0.00	184.11
TAXES RECEIVABLE-2018	11218	227.12	0.00	227.12
TAXES RECEIVABLE-2019	11219	547.15	0.00	547.15
TAXES RECEIVABLE-2020	11220	864.31	0.00	864.31
TAXES RECEIVABLE- 2021	11221	3,151.38	(21.42)	3,129.96
TAXES RECEIVABLE- 2022	11222	2,371,945.95	(308,047.30)	2,063,898.65
VEHICLE TAXES- 2012	11412	594.87	0.00	594.87
VEHICLE TAXES- 2013	11413	900.52	0.00	900.52
VEHICLE TAXES- 2014	11414	2.59	0.00	2.59
DUE FROM CAPITAL PROJECT FUND	19193	0.00	(421.00)	(421.00)
Total Assets	17175	11,770,213.76	340,413.99	12,110,627.75
Liabilities & Fund Balance		11,770,215.70	540,415.77	12,110,027.75
Liabilities				
FAMILY HEALTH & DENTAL PREMIUM	21500	1,691.31	(218.36)	1,472.95
SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE	21900	284.50	578.30	862.80
HEALTH CARE FSA	22500	6,520.24	432.33	6,952.57
RESERVE FOR TAXES RECEIVABLE	28100	3,117,181.57	(412,480.21)	2,704,701.36
SALARIES & BENEFITS PAYABLE	28700	129,809.31	0.00	129,809.31
RESERVE FOR POWELL BILL	28800	131,134.38	0.00	131,134.38
Total Liabilities	20000	3,386,621.31	(411,687.94)	2,974,933.37
Fund Balance		5,500,021.51	(411,007.94)	2,714,755.51
RESERVE FOR DRUG ENFORCEMENT	28600	9,491.24	0.00	9,491.24
FUND BALANCE-UNDESIGNATED	29300	6,557,121.46	0.00	6,557,121.46
DESIGNATED-RESV BY STATUTE	29400	2,067,391.26	0.00	2,067,391.26
DESIGNATED SUB YR	29400	365,309.00	0.00	365,309.00
DESIGNATED SUBTR DESIG. FOR PREPAID EXPENSES	29402 29404	4,428.45	0.00	4,428.45
Total Fund Balance	29404	9,003,741.41		9,003,741.41
			0.00	
Revenues Less Expenditures		(620,148.96)	752,101.93	131,952.97
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance		11,770,213.76	340,413.99	12,110,627.75

Balance Sheet 20 - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND-ARPA

		Beginning Period Balance	Balance Month to Date	Balance Year to Date
Assets				
PNC BANKING	10102	471,353.52	0.00	471,353.52
Total Assets		471,353.52	0.00	471,353.52
Liabilities & Fund Balance				
Revenues Less Expenditures		471,353.52	0.00	471,353.52
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance		471,353.52	0.00	471,353.52

Balance Sheet 30 - CEMETERY CARE FUND

		Beginning Period Balance	Balance Month to Date	Balance Year to Date
Assets				
PNC BANKING	10102	82,093.39	3,500.00	85,593.39
NC TRUST CASH	10103	500.00	0.00	500.00
Total Assets		82,593.39	3,500.00	86,093.39
Liabilities & Fund Balance				
Fund Balance				
FUND BALANCE-UNDESIGNATED	29300	82,583.39	0.00	82,583.39
Total Fund Balance		82,583.39	0.00	82,583.39
Revenues Less Expenditures		10.00	3,500.00	3,510.00
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance		82,593.39	3,500.00	86,093.39

Balance Sheet 50 - CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

		Beginning Period Balance	Balance Month to Date	Balance Year to Date
Assets				
PNC BANKING	10102	636.32	0.00	636.32
NC TRUST CASH	10103	2,110,438.47	1,248.31	2,111,686.78
Total Assets		2,111,074.79	1,248.31	2,112,323.10
Liabilities & Fund Balance				
Liabilities				
PAYABLE ACCOUNT	20200	0.30	0.00	0.30
Total Liabilities		0.30	0.00	0.30
Fund Balance				
FUND BALANCE-UNDESIGNATED	29300	2,186,119.09	0.00	2,186,119.09
Total Fund Balance		2,186,119.09	0.00	2,186,119.09
Revenues Less Expenditures		(75,044.60)	1,248.31	(73,796.29)
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance		2,111,074.79	1,248.31	2,112,323.10

Balance Sheet 55 - CAPITAL PROJECT FUND-BN

		Beginning Period Balance	Balance Month to Date	Balance Year to Date
Assets				
PNC BANKING	10102	1,408,247.19	(8,335.22)	1,399,911.97
PNC- BOND PROCEEDS	10104	4,124,056.88	13,273.79	4,137,330.67
Total Assets		5,532,304.07	4,938.57	5,537,242.64
Liabilities & Fund Balance				
Liabilities				
PAYABLE ACCOUNT	20200	53,548.16	0.00	53,548.16
Total Liabilities		53,548.16	0.00	53,548.16
Fund Balance				
FUND BALANCE-UNDESIGNATED	29300	5,475,210.83	0.00	5,475,210.83
Total Fund Balance		5,475,210.83	0.00	5,475,210.83
Revenues Less Expenditures		3,545.08	4,938.57	8,483.65
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance		5,532,304.07	4,938.57	5,537,242.64

Balance Sheet 60 - PENSION TRUST FUND

		Beginning Period Balance	Balance Month to Date	Balance Year to Date
Assets				
PNC BANKING	10102	1,516.92	0.00	1,516.92
NC TRUST CASH	10103	240,440.65	(2,139.92)	238,300.73
Total Assets		241,957.57	(2,139.92)	239,817.65
Liabilities & Fund Balance				
Fund Balance				
FUND BALANCE-UNDESIGNATED	29300	250,946.26	0.00	250,946.26
Total Fund Balance		250,946.26	0.00	250,946.26
Revenues Less Expenditures		(8,988.69)	(2,139.92)	(11,128.61)
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance		241,957.57	(2,139.92)	239,817.65